

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** 

## **ABC Bid Data**

**DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL** 43130

X-A005(045)

PROJECT: DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL Awarded To: CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL **STATE PROJECT NUMBER:** 43130

ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810

261 FRANKLIN ROAD

\$1,059,057.84

SCOPE OF WORK: Replacement of cable guardrail, F-unit and blunt end terminals on Tier 2 & 3 roadways Amount: Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

in District 1

X-A005(045)

**COMPLETION DATE:** September 23, 2022

November 18, 2021,

Director of Project Development Award Date:

LOCATION: Coos, District 1

### **Summary of Bidders**

Contractor	<b>Bid Amount</b>	Rank
CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN ROAD, ANDOVER NH 03216-3810	\$1,059,057.84	А
VERMONT RECREATIONAL SURFACING & FENCING INC PO BOX 147, BARNET VT 05821	\$1,236,442.50	В
PREMIER FENCE LLC 1010 TURNPIKE STREET, CANTON MA 02021	\$1,299,348.05	С

## **ABC Bid Data**



DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

					ı	PS&E	CWS FENCE & GUARDRAIL CO 261 FRANKLIN ROAD ANDOVER, NH 03216-3810		PO E	AL SURFACING & FENCING NC IOX 147 I, VT 05821
L	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	9,500.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$3.00	\$28,500.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,890.00	\$94,500.00
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	38.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,890.00	\$71,820.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	9.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,890.00	\$17,010.00
203.5571	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.50	\$525.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,900.00	\$29.00	\$55,100.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00	\$36.75	\$69,825.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$52.50	\$262.50
563.307	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (RETROFIT)	LF	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$237.00	\$11,850.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	46.00	\$3,750.00	\$172,500.00	\$4,050.00	\$186,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$202,400.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	6.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	250.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	9,500.00	\$28.00	\$266,000.00	\$31.50	\$299,250.00	\$34.50	\$327,750.00
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,875.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
606.183	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (25") (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.75	\$1,732.50

# **ABC Bid Data**



DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

					PS&E	261 FRA	& GUARDRAIL CO NKLIN ROAD , NH 03216-3810	VERMONT RECREATIONAL SURFACING & FENCIN INC PO BOX 147 BARNET, VT 05821	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$41.25	\$49,500.00	\$43.00	\$51,600.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$48,422.50	\$48,422.50	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$29,950.00	\$29,950.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,362.50	\$4,725.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	125.00	\$5.25	\$656.25	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	125.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.25	\$656.25
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,800.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.15	\$24,570.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.25	\$21,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	4,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$3.15	\$12,600.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	9,000.00	\$1.50	\$13,500.00	\$1.15	\$10,350.00	\$1.05	\$9,450.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	875.00	\$22.50	\$19,687.50	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$36.75	\$32,156.25
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$98,507.84	\$98,507.84	\$77,400.00	\$77,400.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
1008.141	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GUARDRAIL MODIFICATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
			Totals:		\$993,431.25		\$1,059,057.84		\$1,236,442.50
			Alt. Totals:						

Totals:

\$993,431.25

\$1,059,057.84

Friday, November 19, 2021

\$1,236,442.50

# **ABC Bid Data**



DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

					F	PS&E	1010 TURN	R FENCE LLC IPIKE STREET N, MA 02021		
Ite	em No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

		T .			1			1	7
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	9,500.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$4.45	\$42,275.00		
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00		
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	38.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,659.50	\$63,061.00		
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	9.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,899.50	\$17,095.50		
203.5571	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,899.50	\$3,799.00		
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,900.00	\$29.00	\$55,100.00	\$55.00	\$104,500.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.25	\$1,801.25		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$700.00		
563.307	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (RETROFIT)	LF	50.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.45	\$11,272.50		
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$104.90	\$1,573.50		
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$23.70	\$355.50		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	46.00	\$3,750.00	\$172,500.00	\$5,191.55	\$238,811.30		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,945.40	\$4,945.40		
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,840.95	\$9,681.90		
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,314.15	\$1,314.15		
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	6.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$3,910.45	\$23,462.70		
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	250.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$38.55	\$9,637.50		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	9,500.00	\$28.00	\$266,000.00	\$34.80	\$330,600.00		
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,810.00	\$9,620.00		
606.183	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (25') (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,895.50	\$5,895.50		
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,024.35	\$12,097.40		
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	110.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$43.40	\$4,774.00		

# New Hampshive Department of Transportation

## **ABC Bid Data**

DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

					PS&E	1010 TUR	R FENCE LLC NPIKE STREET N, MA 02021		
						CANTO	N, MA 02021		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$50.95	\$61,140.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$48,422.50	\$48,422.50	\$54,970.00	\$54,970.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,130.75	\$16,261.50		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,345.10	\$8,690.20		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	125.00	\$5.25	\$656.25	\$8.00	\$1,000.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$61.80	\$1,854.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$69.85	\$2,095.50		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	125.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,800.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$5.80	\$45,240.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$8.85	\$35,400.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	4,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	\$3.65	\$14,600.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	9,000.00	\$1.50	\$13,500.00	\$4.00	\$36,000.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	875.00	\$22.50	\$19,687.50	\$32.00	\$28,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$44,823.75	\$44,823.75		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00		
1008.141	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GUARDRAIL MODIFICATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		

 Totals:
 \$993,431.25
 \$1,299,348.05

 Alt. Totals:
 Totals:
 \$1,299,348.05



# **PS&E Comparison**

DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	≩E	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	9,500.00	\$3.00	\$28,500.00	\$2.50	\$23,750.00	\$4,750.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00
203.5561	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED	U	38.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$0.00
203.5562	EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$900.00
203.5571	EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	(\$3,250.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	1,900.00	\$25.00	\$47,500.00	\$29.00	\$55,100.00	(\$7,600.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	(\$250.00)
563.307	BRIDGE RAIL T101 (RETROFIT)	LF	50.00	\$237.00	\$11,850.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,850.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	(\$525.00)
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	15.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	(\$75.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	46.00	\$4,050.00	\$186,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$172,500.00	\$13,800.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$350.00



# **PS&E Comparison**

DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

				A-Bide	der	PS8	<b>ξ</b> Ε	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$700.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	6.00	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$6,900.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,750.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	9,500.00	\$31.50	\$299,250.00	\$28.00	\$266,000.00	\$33,250.00
606.182	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (18'-9") (STEEL POST)	U	2.00	\$4,875.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	(\$850.00)
606.183	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LONG SPAN (25') (STEEL POST)	U	1.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$125.00)
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	4.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	110.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	(\$550.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.00	\$41.25	\$49,500.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$7,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$48,422.50	\$48,422.50	(\$27,422.50)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	125.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.25	\$656.25	\$93.75
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	(\$90.00)



# **PS&E Comparison**

DISTRICT 1 E GUARDRAIL 43130 X-A005(045)

				A-Bido	der	PS8	<b>ξ</b> Ε	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	(\$150.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	(\$375.00)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	7,800.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$0.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	4,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	(\$7,000.00)
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	9,000.00	\$1.15	\$10,350.00	\$1.50	\$13,500.00	(\$3,150.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	875.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$22.50	\$19,687.50	\$2,187.50
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$98,507.84	\$98,507.84	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$38,507.84
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
1008.141	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - GUARDRAIL MODIFICATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

**Total:** \$1,059,057.84 \$993,431.25 \$65,626.59

Friday, November 19, 2021 Page 8 of 8